OTPE RECOF

02 FC:581

01-17-2002



101949832

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Control of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. MRD 10-29-01 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Hsien-Che Hung and Chi-Feng Huang Name: <u>AIPTEK International Inc.</u> ☐ Yes 🎖 No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Internal Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: No. 5-1, Innovation Road I X Assignment Merger Science-Based Industrial Park □ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Hsinchu, Taiwan ☐ Other City: ____ State: ZIP: Execution Date: October 19, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 29153257 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 19, 2001 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) for "Camera" Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Jason Z. Lin Name: X Enclosed Internal Address: ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 19597 Via Monte Drive (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 95070 CA ZIP: State: Saratoga City: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original 9. Statement and signature. document. Jason Z. Lin Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 01/14/2002 EHAILU 00000055 29153257 Course to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

1 hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date shown below.

Date:

Mail Label: FT 515298131US

Jason Z. Lin

PATENT REEL: 012460 FRAME: 0518

ASSIGNMENT

WHER	EAS, I/we, Hsien-Che HUNG, Chi-Fo	eng HUANG		
	office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter its in _CAMERA	eferred to as AS	SSIGNOR, have i	nvented certain new and usefu
=	referred to as the Invention) for which an applica	tion for United S	tates Letters Pater	nt was
	executed on even date herewith;	tion for Cinica B	tates Betters I ater	it was
	executed on	-		
	filed on, Seria			
	filed as PCT International Application No.			
			on	,designating
	The United States of America;			
	Patent number, issue	e on		·
WHER	EAS, AIPTEK International Inc.			
whose post	office address is No.5-1, Innovat	ion Rd. 1,	Science-Ba	sed Industrial Park
	Taiwan, R. O. C. hereinafter referr	ed to as ASSIGN	NEE, is desirous o	f acquiring the entire right, title
ind interest in	n and to the same in the United States;			
	THEREFORE, for good and valuable considera			
	ents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSI			
ınd applicati	ion throughout the United States of America,	including any	and all Letters P	atent granted on any division
continuation,	continuation-in-part and reissue of said applicat	ion.		
orosecution a neluding add further consi- communicate ASSIGNOR's re required neompassed acirs, executor ALSO, As Patent referro ASSIGNEE's and of the te	ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any document maintenance of said application or any obligational documents that may be required to affine the ASSIGNOR also agrees, without furned to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents approximately approximately and to provide further as of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR ors, administrators and other legal representatives and sale not been and behood as sole use and behoof; and for the use and behood and this assignment and sale not been made.	ther patent application the rights of their consideration ments and information ments and test, maintenance and R's obligations under the control of ASSIGNEE atted, as fully and their maintenance and their maintenance of PE of the entire of the control of ASSIGNEE atted, as fully and their maintenance and t	cation(s) in the U ASSIGNEE in an in and at ASSIGN mation concerning timony on behalf of and defense of an inder this instrume eatents and Traden right, title and in 's legal representant d entirely as the	Inites States for said invention and to said invention, all without NEE's expense, to identify and the invention that are withing ASSIGNEE that lawfully may patent application or patent shall extend to ASSIGNOR's marks to issue any and all Letters atterest in and to the same, for attives and successors, to the full
Assignor:	Hsien-Che HUNG 2F, No. 8, Lane 482, Chung-Cheng	Dated this	 ,	
	2F, No. 8, Lane 462, Chung Cheng			
	Rd., Hsinchu City, Taiwan, R.O.C.		HSIEN	· Che HUNG
			Signat	· Che HUNG
		1 (a .Oct	• 2001 at Taiwan, R. O. C.
Assignor:	Chi-Feng HUANG	Dated this '		,
7 1 3 3 3 4 4	No. 43, Sec. 2, Yi-Ming Rd.,		1 4	iz Iduang.
	Chungli City, Taiwan, R.O.C.	/ /	1. France	13 Idaans
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		1 100	1
			Signa	thre
		Dated this	day of	2001 at Taiwan, R. O. C.
Assignor:			•	
			Sign	nature

☐ CONTINUED ON PAGE 2

RECORDED: 10/29/2001

PATENT REEL: 012460 FRAME: 0519